Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 22.05.2020 17:00

source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1590159600522

keywords: Addiko Bank AG / Management Board / Chif Financial Officer / Addiko Group

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

Addiko Bank AG: Changes in the Management Board

Vienna (pta019/22.05.2020/17:00) - -

The Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of Addiko Bank AG, Mr. Johannes Proksch, has expressed his willingness to resign from his function as a member of the Management Board to the Supervisory Board. The decision was made for differing views. Details will be formally finalized within the next few days.

Over the last ten years Mr. Johannes Proksch has led as CFO and Chief Transformation Officer (CTO) the successful restructuring and transformation of Addiko Bank into last year's listing on the Vienna Stock Exchange. The Supervisory Board thanks Mr. Proksch at this stage for his longstanding commitment and his successful efforts in transforming Addiko into a focused consumer and SME lender in the CSEE region.

emitter: Addiko Bank AG

Wipplingerstraße 34 / 4.OG

1010 Wien Austria

contact person: Addiko Investor Relations Team

phone: +43 (0) 50232 2070

e-mail: investor.relations@addiko.com

website: www.addiko.com

ISIN(s): AT000ADDIKO0 (share) stock exchanges: official trade in Vienna

News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.

